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Institute ID: IR17-1-2-21113
Institute Name: Bharati Vidyapeeth Deemed University College of Nursing, Pune
Status: Submitted Edited: Yes

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 65 65 65 65 ---
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 25 25 - - -
Ph.D students enrolled 18 --- - - —

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially

programs = Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged

of all Students = Students (Including  (Including (Including  (Including (SC+ST+OBC

years) male & male & male & male & Including male
female) female) female) female) & female)

uG 91 130 221 98 123 0 4 66

PG 6 23 29 9 20 0 0 0
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Ph.D 4 14 18 13 4 1 0 0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first  Academic  No. of Academic = No. of No. of Median No. of
Year year Year students  Year students students salary of students
students admitted graduating  placed placed selected
admitted in (Lateral in through graduates for
the year Entry) minimum campus (Amount in ~ Higher
stipulated placement  Rs.) Studies
time
(2010- 60 (2011- 0 (2013- 57 57 144000 0
11) 12) 14) (one lac
forty four
thousand)
(2011- 60 (2012- 0 (2014- 59 59 180000 0
12) 13) 15) (one lac
eighty
thousand)
(2012- 60 (2013- 0 (2015- 40 40 162000 0
13) 14) 16) (one lac
sixty two
thousand)
PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic = No. of first Academic = No. of students No. of students = Median salary No. of
Year year students Year graduating in placed through  of placed students
admitted in the minimum campus graduates selected for
year stipulated time placement (Amount in Rs.) = Higher
Studies
(2012- 15 (2013- 15 15 360000( lac 0

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData
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13) 14)
(2013- 7 (2014- 7
14) 15)

(2014- 12 (2015- 12
15) 16)

Entrepreneurship

12

Sixty
thousand)

360000(three
lac sixty
thousand)

420000(four
lac twenty
thousand)

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the

Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue

higher studies in the year 2015-16: 0 |

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: @

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16 2014-15

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData

2013-14
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Faculty Details

B
O 1
O 2
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O 6
O 7
O s
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© 10
O 11
© 12
Q 13

Name

Dr Anita Nawale
Dr Lily Bera

Dr Sneha Pitre

Dr Suresh Ray

Dr Tapati
Bhattacharjee

Mr Jomy Abraham

Mr Mehul Tailor

Mr Renie Raju

Mr Sebin Francis

Mr Shivcharan Singh
Mr Sunil Thokchom

Mrs Archala Khemnar

Mrs Bhagyashree

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Age

39
37

56

36

62

31

28

30

30

43

Designation

Assistant Professor
Associate Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /
Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Other

Other

Other

Other
Other
Other

Other

Assistant Professor

https://Ammw.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData

Gender

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Qualification

Ph.D
Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
B.Sc.
B.Sc.

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.

Experience
(In
Months)
178

193

402

148

486

84

60

74

96
134
122

186

275
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O 1
O 15
O 16
Q 17
O 18
O 19
O 20
O 21
O 22
O 23
O 24
O 25
O 2
O 27

Jogdeo

Mrs Geeta Shiroor

Mrs Jyostna
Deshpande

Mrs Karpagavali
Nageshwaran

Mrs Manisha Gadade

Mrs Manisha Karkar

Mrs Minimol Louis

Mrs Monita
Thokchom

Mrs Ningthoujam
Sujita Devi

Mrs Nisha
Deshpande

Mrs Pranalini
Pardeshi

Mrs Pravina
Mahadalkar

Mrs Priyanka Jadhav

Mrs Santa De

Mrs Sharmila
Waghmode
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55

49

37

38

47

40

34

62

39

51

28

54

29

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Other

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Other

Professor

Other

https://Ammw.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.

362

312

170

185

158

252

165

160

450

204

366

60

330

93
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+

© O

© O

© O O

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Mrs Shubhangi
Borude

Mrs Shubhangi
Gaikwad

Mrs Sonal Kurane

Mrs Sundari Apte

Mrs Sunita Chavan

Mrs Supriya Pottal

Mrs Sushila Devi

Mrs Vaishali Gaikwad

Mrs Vaishali
Siddharth

Mrs Veena
Sakhardande

Mrs Vinita Jamdade

Ms Kaithellakpam
Memchoubi

Ms Kalyani Yeljale
Ms Meenakshi Roy

Ms Rajee Varghese
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43

36

34

54

48

35

34

33

40

40

39

34

28

30

30

Other

Other

Other

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Other

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.

B.Sc.

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
B.Sc.

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

251

144

87

338

290

98

125

110

180

231

212

148

59

90

55

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure

https://Ammw.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData
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for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2015-16

Utilised Amount

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2014-15

Utilised Amount

2013-14

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on

buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other suitably identified academic
activities

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching
staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure
or consumables, other running

356000 (three lac
fifty six thousand)

66000 (sixty six
thousand)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)

612000 (six lac
twelve thousand)

32600000 (three
crore twenty six
lac)

1080000 (ten lac
eighty thousand)

expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services)

Women Diversity

682000 (six lac
eighty two
thousand)

285000 (two lac
eighty five
thousand)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)

1226000 (twelve
lac twenty six
thousand)

26700000 (two
crore sixty seven
lac)

1746000
(seventeen lac

forty six thousand)

169000 (one lac
sixty nine
thousand)

541000 (five lac
forty one
thousand)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)

446000 (four lac

forty six thousand)

31200000 (three
crore twelve lacs)

1590000 (fifteen
lac ninety
thousand)

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute

—

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData
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Heads in previous academic year (2015-16): [iJ

IPR
Calendar Year 2015 2014
No. of Patents Filed 0 0
No. of Patents Published 0 0
No. of Patents Granted 0 0
No. of Patents Licensed 0 0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees) 0 0
Enter Amount in Words Zero zZero

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0
Amount Received in Words zero zero

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData

2013

2013-14

zZero

2013-14

zero
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Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0
Amount Received in Words zero zero

Executive Development Program

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15
Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words zero zero

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and
transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData

2013-14

zero

2013-14

Zero

No

Yes, in all the

buildings

No
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upload rrescribed Formats

Srno Format Name

1 Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)

2  Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)

3  Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)
4  Placement Data (Parameter 3A)

5 Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)

6 Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)

7  Top University Details (Parameter 3D)

8  Top University Details (Parameter 5D)

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?:

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData

Download

Download
uploaded format

Download
uploaded format

Download
uploaded format

Download
uploaded format

Download
uploaded format

Download
uploaded format

Download
uploaded format

Download
uploaded format
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https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/ConsultancyProjectDetails/IR17-I-2-21113_ConsultancyProjectDetails_20161215041827.xls
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/EntrepreneurshipDetails/IR17-I-2-21113_EntrepreneurshipDetails_20161215042159.xls
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/ExecutiveDevelopmentProgramDetails/IR17-I-2-21113_ExecutiveDevelopmentProgramDetails_20161215042408.xls
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/PlacementData/IR17-I-2-21113_PlacementData_20161215042719.xls
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/HigherStudiesData/IR17-I-2-21113_HigherStudiesData_20161215043330.xls
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/SponsoredResearchDetails/IR17-I-2-21113_SponsoredResearchDetails_20161215043441.xls
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/TopUniversityDetails3D/IR17-I-2-21113_TopUniversityDetails3D_20161215043837.xls
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/TopUniversityDetails5D/IR17-I-2-21113_TopUniversityDetails5D_20161215043845.xls

