

## **National Institutional Ranking Framework**

# Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



## DCS Full Report OVERALL

Institute ID: IR17-I-2-21113

Institute Name: Bharati Vidyapeeth Deemed University College of Nursing, Pune

Status: Submitted Edited: Yes

#### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	65	65	65	65	
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	25	25			
Ph.D students enrolled	18				

## Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)
UG	91	130	221	98	123	0	4	66
PG	6	23	29	9	20	0	0	0

Dh D	4	1/	10	13	1	1	0	0
לוו.ט	7	17	10	10	7	l I	U	U

## Placement & Higher Studies

#### UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted (Lateral Entry)	Ac ademic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2010- 11)	60	(2011- 12)	0	(2013- 14)	57	57	144000 (one lac forty four thousand)	0
(2011- 12)	60	(2012- 13)	0	(2014- 15)	59	59	180000 (one lac eighty thousand)	0
(2012- 13)	60	(2013- 14)	0	(2015- 16)	40	40	162000 (one lac sixty two thousand)	0

#### PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012-	15	(2013-	15	15	360000( lac	0

13)		14)			sixty thousand)	
(2013- 14)	7	(2014- 15)	7	7	360000(three lac sixty thousand)	0
(2014- 15)	12	(2015- 16)	12	12	420000(four lac twenty thousand)	0

#### Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):  $\boxed{2}$ 

#### Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your	ins	titution who were admitted into T	op University/Institution to pursue
higher studies in the year 2015-16:	0		

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:  $\begin{bmatrix} 0 \end{bmatrix}$ 

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 0

#### Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students grad	No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)							
2015-16	2014-15	2013-14						

2 1 0

## Faculty Details

	#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
0	1	Dr Anita Nawale	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	178
0	2	Dr Lily Bera	37	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	193
0	3	Dr Sneha Pitre	56	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	402
0	4	Dr Suresh Ray	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	148
•	5	Dr Tapati Bhattacharjee	62	Professor	Female	Ph.D	486
0	6	Mr Jomy Abraham	31	Other	Male	M.Sc. (Nursing)	84
0	7	Mr Mehul Tailor	28	Other	Male	B.Sc.	60
0	8	Mr Renie Raju	30	Other	Male	M.Sc. (Nursing)	74
0	9	Mr Sebin Francis	30	Other	Male	B.Sc.	96
0	10	Mr Shivcharan Singh	35	Other	Male	B.Sc.	134
0	11	Mr Sunil Thokchom	31	Other	Male	B.Sc.	122
0	12	Mrs Archala Khemnar	43	Other	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	186
0	13	Mrs Bhagyashree	43	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	275

0						(Nursing)	
	14	Mrs Geeta Shiroor	55	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	362
0	15	Mrs Jyostna Deshpande	49	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	312
0	16	Mrs Karpagavali Nageshwaran	37	Other	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	170
•	17	Mrs Manisha Gadade	40	Other	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	185
0	18	Mrs Manisha Karkar	38	Other	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	158
•	19	Mrs Minimol Louis	47	Associate Professor	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	252
0	20	Mrs Monita Thokchom	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	165
0	21	Mrs Ningthoujam Sujita Devi	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	160
0	22	Mrs Nisha Deshpande	62	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	450
0	23	Mrs Pranalini Pardeshi	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	204
0	24	Mrs Pravina Mahadalkar	51	Professor	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	366
•	25	Mrs Priyanka Jadhav	28	Other	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	60
0	26	Mrs Santa De	54	Professor	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	330
0	27	Mrs Sharmila Waghmode	29	Other	Female	B.Sc.	93

0	28	Mrs Shubhangi Borude	43	Other	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	251
0	29	Mrs Shubhangi Gaikwad	36	Other	Female	B.Sc.	144
0	30	Mrs Sonal Kurane	34	Other	Female	B.Sc.	87
0	31	Mrs Sundari Apte	54	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	338
0	32	Mrs Sunita Chavan	48	Other	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	290
0	33	Mrs Supriya Pottal	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	98
0	34	Mrs Sushila Devi	34	Other	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	125
0	35	Mrs Vaishali Gaikwad	33	Other	Female	B.Sc.	110
0	36	Mrs Vaishali Siddharth	40	Associate Professor	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	180
0	37	Mrs Veena Sakhardande	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	231
0	38	Mrs Vinita Jamdade	39	Other	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	212
0	39	Ms Kaithellakpam Memchoubi	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	148
0	40	Ms Kalyani Yeljale	28	Other	Female	B.Sc.	59
0	41	Ms Meenakshi Roy	30	Other	Female	B.Sc.	90
0	42	Ms Rajee Varghese	30	Other	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	55

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure

## for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academ buildings)	ic Activities and Res	sources (excluding e	expenditure on
Library	356000 (three lac fifty six thousand)	682000 (six lac eighty two thousand)	169000 (one lac sixty nine thousand)
New Equipment for Laboratories	66000 (sixty six thousand)	285000 (two lac eighty five thousand)	541000 (five lac forty one thousand)
Engineering Workshops	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Studios	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Other suitably identified academic activities	612000 (six lac twelve thousand)	1226000 (twelve lac twenty six thousand)	446000 (four lac forty six thousand)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	32600000 (three crore twenty six lac)	26700000 (two crore sixty seven lac)	31200000 (three crore twelve lacs)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Works etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	1080000 (ten lac eighty thousand) shops	1746000 (seventeen lac forty six thousand)	1590000 (fifteen lac ninety thousand)

## Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute

Heads in previous academic year (2015-16): | 4 |

#### **IPR**

Calendar Year	2015	2014	2013
No. of Patents Filed	0	0	0
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0
No. of Patents Licensed	0	0	0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?: No

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Enter Amount in Words zero zero zero

## Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	zero	zero	zero

## Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	zero	zero	zero

## **Executive Development Program**

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	zero	zero	zero

## Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	No
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	No

. . . . . . . . .

#### Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno	Format Name	Download
1	Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
2	Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
3	Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
4	Placement Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
5	Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
6	Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
7	Top University Details (Parameter 3D)	Download uploaded format
8	Top University Details (Parameter 5D)	Download uploaded format

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?: No

